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DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD RECOMMENDATION 
 
 
 

6 October, 2008 

 
                                                                                      
Scott D. Woss, P.E. John Morgan                                     
Senior Project Engineer            Astaldi Const. Corp.                                              
KCCS                 8220 State Road 84             
1400 Colonial Blvd.                   Suite 300                                                           
Suite 260          Davie, Fl. 33324                  
Ft. Myers, Fl. 33907 
 
Ref: US 41 (SR45), From a Point North of Bonita Beach Road to Old US 41, 
Financial Project ID: 195737-1-52-01: WPI#: 1114707, Contract No.: T-1022:  
Lee County:  Clarification 
 
Dear Sirs: 
 
The Department has asked for a clarification on the Board's September 2010 
recommendation of entitlement to the acceleration bonus.  Attached is a spread 
sheet showing the calculation of how the Board reached that determination. 
  
Submitted by the Disputes Review Board 
 

Don Henderson, Chairman    Jack Norton, Member   Frank Consoli, Member 
 
Signed for and with concurrence of all members 
 
 
 
Don Henderson, PE  
 
 
   
 



Astaldi Projected Cost/Week Using Late Completion Dates (Attachment #1)

% of $

Scheduled Schedule $ Earned $ Earned Est. No. Bonus Schedule Cum $ Earned Earned w/Bonus

Date Cost/Wk Cumulative per/Est Cumulative Payments Plus Bonus w/Bonus Divided by Sch Cum

6/19/2005 $142,000.00 $8,801,000.00

6/26/2005 $154,000.00 $8,955,000.00

7/3/2005 $165,000.00 $9,120,000.00

7/10/2005 $185,000.00 $9,305,000.00

7/17/2005 $190,000.00 $9,495,000.00 $889,360.76 $9,918,388.82 25 $500,000.00 $10,418,388.82 $10,418,388.82 109.73%

7/24/2005 $219,000.00 $9,714,000.00

7/31/2005 $270,000.00 $9,984,000.00

8/7/2005 $216,000.00 $10,200,000.00

8/14/2005 $100,000.00 $10,300,000.00 $483,703.77 $10,402,092.59 26 $200,000.00 $11,102,092.59 $11,102,092.59 107.79%

8/21/2005 $92,000.00 $10,392,000.00

8/28/2005 $179,000.00 $10,571,000.00

9/4/2005 $276,000.00 $10,847,000.00

9/11/2005 $176,000.00 $11,023,000.00

9/18/2005 $255,000.00 $11,278,000.00 $502,020.77 $10,904,113.36 27 $200,000.00 $11,804,113.36 $11,804,113.36 104.66%

9/25/2005 $338,000.00 $11,616,000.00 28

10/2/2005 $203,000.00 $11,819,000.00

10/9/2005 $187,000.00 $12,006,000.00

10/16/2005 $206,000.00 $12,212,000.00 $672,321.03 $11,576,434.39 29 $200,000.00 $12,676,434.39 $12,676,434.39 103.80%

10/23/2005 $164,000.00 $12,376,000.00 30

10/30/2005 $215,000.00 $12,591,000.00

11/6/2005 $260,000.00 $12,851,000.00

11/13/2005 $320,000.00 $13,171,000.00 $423,624.28 $12,000,058.67 31 $13,100,058.67 $13,100,058.67 99.46%

11/20/2005 $439,000.00 $13,610,000.00

11/27/2005 $325,000.00 $13,935,000.00

12/4/2005 $133,534.00 $14,068,534.00

12/11/2005 $263,000.00 $14,331,534.00 $414,110.10 $12,414,168.77 32 $13,514,168.77 $13,514,168.77 94.30%

12/18/2005 $336,000.00 $14,667,534.00

12/25/2005 $243,000.00 $14,910,534.00

1/1/2006 $839,000.00 $15,749,534.00

1/8/2006 $7,000.00 $15,756,534.00

1/15/2006 $18,000.00 $15,774,534.00 $843,336.58 $13,257,505.35 33 $14,357,505.35 $14,357,505.35 91.02%


